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Contact Lists 

Program Questions Regarding: Title Programs 
Title I Admin Shannon Malone 605‐773‐6509 Shannon.Malone@state.sd.us 
Title I Assistant Admin, Title I, 
School Improvement, 
Ombudsman 

Jordan Varilek 605‐773‐4716 Jordan.Varilek@state.sd.us  
 

Districts: Huron 
Oglala Lakota County 
Rapid City 
Sioux Falls 
Todd County 

  

Title IIA Kelly Royer 605‐773‐8415 Kelly.Royer@state.sd.us 
Title III Yutzil Becker 605‐773‐4698 Yutzil.Becker@state.sd.us 
21st CCLC, School Improvement Alan Haarstad 605‐773‐5238 Alan.Haarstad@state.sd.us 
Title IV, Part A & 21st CCLC Lauren Jahn 605-773-4693 Lauren.Jahn@state.sd.us 
Title I, Schoolwide Betsy Chapman 605‐773‐4712 Betsy.Chapman@state.sd.us 

Districts: Alcester‐Hudson  
Andes Central 
Bison 
Bowdle 
Brookings 
Dell Rapids 
Deuel 
Eagle Butte 
Ethan 
Eureka 

Faulkton 
Frederick 
Gettysburg 
Harrisburg 
Hot Springs 
Ipswich 
Irene‐Wakonda 
Iroquois 
Langford 
Lead‐Deadwood 

Miller Area  
Mobridge‐Pollock 
Mount Vernon 
Platte‐Geddes 
Sanborn Central 
South Central 
Tea Area 
Tri‐Valley  
Yankton 

Title I, McKinney‐Vento 
Homeless, Neglected and 
Delinquent 

Laura Johnson‐Frame 605‐773‐2491 Laura.Johnson‐Frame@state.sd.us  
 

Districts: Armour 
Beresford 
Bon Homme 
Castlewood 
Chamberlain 
Custer 
Garretson 
Gayville‐Volin 
Haakon 
Hamlin 

Harding County 
Hill City 
Leola 
Lyman 
McCook Central 
Mitchell 
Montrose 
Oelrichs 
Oldham‐Ramona 
Parkston 

Pierre 
Plankinton 
Redfield 
Selby Area 
Spearfish 
Tripp‐Delmont 
 Watertown 
Waverly 
West Central 
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Program Questions Regarding: Title Programs 
 

Title I, Migrant Jenifer Palmer 605‐773‐4437 Jenifer.Palmer@state.sd.us 
Districts: Baltic 

Brandon Valley 
Britton‐Hecla 
Centerville 
Chester Area  
Coleman‐Egan 
Dakota Valley 
DeSmet 
Deubrook Area 
Estelline 

Florence  
Hanson 
Highmore‐Harrold 
Lake Preston 
Madison Central 
Marion 
Meade 
Menno 
Milbank 
Northwestern 

Sisseton 
Stanley County 
Summit 
Vermillion 
Warner 
Webster White 
Lake Winner 
Wolsey‐Wessington 

Title I, Family Engagement Dawn Smith 605‐773‐2535 Dawnl.Smith@state.sd.us  
Districts: Arlington 

Big Stone City 
Bridgewater‐Emery 
Colome Consolidated 
Corsica‐Stickney 
Doland 
Douglas 
Edgemont 
Elk Mountain 
Elk Point‐Jefferson 

Elkton  
Flandreau 
Groton Area 
Henry 
Howard 
Jones County 
Kadoka Area 
Kimball 
Lennox 
McIntosh 

Newell 
Rutland 
Scotland 
Sioux Valley 
Timber Lake 
Viborg‐Hurley 
Wagner Community 
Waubay 
Wilmot 

Title I, School Improvement Vera Tipton 605‐773‐8065 Vera.Tipton@state.sd.us  
Districts: 

 
Aberdeen  
Agar‐Blunt‐Onida 
Avon 
Belle Fourche 
Bennett County 
Burke 
Canistota 
Canton 
Clark 
Dupree 

Edmunds Central 
Faith 
Freeman 
Gregory 
Herreid 
Hitchcock‐Tulare 
Hoven 
Lemmon 
McLaughlin 
New Underwood 

Parker 
Rosholt 
Smee 
Wall 
Wessington Springs 
White River 
Willow Lake 
Woonsocket 
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Program Questions Regarding: IDEA Part B 
 

Special Education Director Linda Turner 605-773-3327 Linda.Turner@state.sd.us 
 

Special Education Assistant Director Wendy Trujillo 605-773-8195 Wendy.Trujillo@state.sd.us 
 

SPED Region 1 
 
− Big Stone City 
− Brookings 
− Milbank 
− Northeast Educ Services Coop 
− Sisseton 
− Watertown 

Brandi Gerry 605‐295‐3536 Brandi.Gerry@state.sd.us 

SPED Region 2 
 
− Brandon Valley 
− Centerville 
− Cornbelt Coop 
− Dakota Valley 
− Harrisburg 
− Lennox 
− Sioux Falls 
− Southeast Area Coop 
− Tea 
− Vermillion 
− West Central 

Rebecca Cain 605‐280‐3568 Rebecca.Cain@state.sd.us 

SPED Region 3 
 
− Chamberlain 
− CORE  
− Mitchell 
− Parkston 
− Sanborn Central 
− South Central Coop 
− Woonsocket 
− Yankton 
− Department of Social Services 

Beth Schiltz 605‐773‐4257 Beth.Schiltz@state.sd.us 
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Program Questions Regarding: IDEA Part B 
 

SPED Region 4 
 
− Aberdeen 
− Faulkton Area 
− Highmore‐Harrold 
− Huron 
− Ipswich 
− Miller Area 
− Redfield 
− North Central Special Ed 

Vacant 
Temporary:  
Rebecca Cain 605‐
280‐3568 

 

 Temporary: Rebecca.Cain@state.sd.us 

SPED Region 5 
 
− Bowdle 
− Eagle Butte 
− Eureka 
− Gettysburg 
− Herreid 
− Hoven 
− Lemmon 
− McLaughlin 
− Mobridge‐Pollock 

Jessica Ahlers 
605-295-3441 

605‐295‐3441 Jessica.Ahlers@state.sd.us 

SPED Region 6 
 
− Agar‐Blunt‐Onida 
− Bennett County 
− Jones County 
− Kadoka Area 
− Lyman 
− Pierre 
− Stanley County 
− Todd County 
− White River 
− Winner 
− Department of Corrections 

Jessica Ahlers 
605-295-3441 

605‐295‐3441 Jessica.Ahlers@state.sd.us 
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Program Questions Regarding: IDEA Part B 
 

SPED Region 7 
 
− Belle Fourche 
− Custer 
− Douglas 
− Edgemont 
− Elk Mountain 
− Haakon 
− Hill City 
− Hot Springs 
− Lead‐Deadwood 
− Meade 
− New Underwood 
− Newell 
− Oelrichs 
− Oglala Lakota 
− Rapid City 
− Spearfish 
− Wall 

Melissa Flor 605‐773‐6119 Melissa.Flor@state.sd.us 
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Program Questions Regarding: Perkins 
 

Perkins Kim Roth 605-280-6362 Kim.Roth@state.sd.us 

 

Questions Regarding: Budgets/Fiscal 
ESEA Title Programs Kristina Healey 

Tacy Kennison 
605‐773‐5475 
605-773-3171 

Kristina.Healey@state.sd.us 
Tacy.Kennison@state.sd.us 

Perkins, SPED, 21st 
Century 

Mark Gageby 605‐773‐3727 Mark.Gageby@state.sd.us 

SPED IDEA – 
Maintenance of 
Effort (MOE) 

Robyn Seibel 605‐773‐8061 Robyn.Seibel@state.sd.us 
 

Grants Management 
Office Administrator 

Rob Huffman 605‐773‐4600 Robyn.Huffman@state.sd.us 

 

For technical issues contact the MTW Help Desk at, helpdesk@mtwsolutions.com 

When contacting the MTW Help Desk please include the following information in your note: 

− User ID you are logged in with 
− District/Building 
− Application Program 
− Application Year and Cycle (Original Application, Amendment #n, Reimbursement Request #n) 
− Page and action which caused the error to occur (“Title IA ‐ pressed <Save> after entering in School # 

Information and received object reference error”, etc.) 
− Please include a screen capture of the page. 

mailto:Kim.Roth@state.sd.us
mailto:Kristina.Healey@state.sd.us
mailto:Tacy.Kenniso
mailto:Tacy.kennison@state.sd.us
mailto:Mark.Gageby@state.sd.us
mailto:Robyn.Seibel@state.sd.us
mailto:Robyn.Huffm
mailto:Robyn.huffman@state.sd.us
mailto:helpdesk@mtwsolutions.com

	Contact Lists
	Program Questions Regarding: Title Programs
	Program Questions Regarding: Title Programs
	Program Questions Regarding: IDEA Part B
	Program Questions Regarding: IDEA Part B
	Program Questions Regarding: IDEA Part B
	Program Questions Regarding: Perkins
	Questions Regarding: Budgets/Fiscal

